PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glaxo Group Limited	04/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paratek Pharmaceutical, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Kneeland Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12625317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: grdenningham@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Olson
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16534-535D01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Olson

Total Attachments: 1

source=16534535D01USAssignment3#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 025714 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales (Registration No. 305979) and having its registered office at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 ONN, England, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from PARATEK PHARMACEUTICAL INC, a company corporated in the State of Delaware with primary place of business is 75 Kneeland Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignee") does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the subject matter described and claimed in the applications and Letters Patent listed as follows for:

7-PYROLLYL TETRACYCLINE COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

for which a priority application EP01500064.9 was filed on 13 March 2001 in the European Patent Office and for which a PCT international patent application, PCT/US02/07857 was filed on March 13, 2002 in the United States receiving office and for which patent application 10/097,135 was filed on March 12, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

and the intentions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

For the above consideration, Assignor hereby agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto

IN WITNESS WHERETO, the Assignor executes this Assignment as of this <u>about</u> day of April 2003.

ASSIGNOR: GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

By Attorney:

David J. Levy

State of North Carolina Durham County

I, Elaine Martens, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that David J. LEVY personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 35 day of April 2003

Notary Public: Elaine Martens

My Commission expires on February 5, 2006

REEL: 025714 FRAME: 0104

Express Mail Label No. EV 418 603 285 US Dated: December 2 2005 RECORDED: 01/28/2011